TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM540437

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.I.G. RX, Inc.		09/10/2019	Corporation:
Lovett Miller Venture Fund III, Limited Partnership		09/10/2019	Limited Partnership:
Select Capital Ventures I, Limited Partnership		09/10/2019	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RxStrategies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Glades Road, Suite 350	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849212	RX STRATEGIES INC.
Registration Number:	2845536	RX STRATEGIES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132212900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132213900

Email: christina.allen@hwhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Kelly

Address Line 1: 101 E. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Stephen E. Kelly
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed - Trademark Release of Security Interests - Rx Strategies#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0036 source=Executed - Trademark Release of Security Interests - Rx Strategies#page2.tif
source=Executed - Trademark Release of Security Interests - Rx Strategies#page3.tif
source=Executed - Trademark Release of Security Interests - Rx Strategies#page4.tif
source=Executed - Trademark Release of Security Interests - Rx Strategies#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0037

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated and effective as of September 10, 2019, is made by H.I.G. RX, Inc., Lovett Miller Venture Fund III, Limited Partnership and Select Capital Ventures I, Limited Partnership (collectively, "Secured Parties"), to and in favor of RxStrategies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns (collectively, "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated July 13, 2004 (the "Grant"), Secured Parties were previously granted a security interest in certain of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), in connection with certain financing arrangements between Secured Parties and Company, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2004 at Reel 2925, Frame 572-592; and

WHEREAS, all relevant obligations of Company to Secured Parties have been fully satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Parties hereby release and terminate all of their security interest in the Trademarks, both as granted pursuant to the Grant and as provided under any other agreement or document between the parties in connection therewith, and Secured Parties hereby assign all such right, title, and interest (if any) that Secured Parties may have in the Trademarks to Company, along with all goodwill associated therewith, all of which inures to the benefit of Company. Included in this assignment is (i) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Company accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; (ii) any and all license and other agreements in which Company has granted or is granted a license or other right to use any Trademarks; (iii) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (iv) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right, but no obligation, to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Secured Parties agree to cooperate with Company and to provide Company with any and all information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to carry into full force and effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark and any and all recordations of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0038

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

H.I.G	. RX, Inc.
	and the same of th
By:	3
	Name:
	Title: Richard Siegel
	Authorized Signatory
	our gast and definition on the first and the first of the
Love	t Miller Venture Fund III, Limited Partnership
· 65	
Ву:	XYousen
	Name:
	Title:
6.3	. www. Thou and the Committee of the com
Selec	t Capital Ventures I, Limited Partnership
D.	
By:	X1222
	Name:
	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTIES:

H.I.G	, RX, Inc.
By:	
	Name:
	Title:
Lovet	t Miller Venture Fund III, Limited Partnership
By:	WALLOGER
	Name: W. Radford Lovett
	Title: Managing Director
Selec	t Capital Ventures-I, Limited Partnership
By:	
	Name:
	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Parties have executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SECU	RED PARTIES:
H.I.G.	RX, Inc.
By:	Name: Title:
Lovett	Miller Venture Fund III, Limited Partnership
By:	Name:Title:
Select	Capital Ventures I, Limited Partnership
By:	Name: Rocco A- Orrenzio Title: General Patter C

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RX STRATEGIES INC.	2849212	June 1, 2004
RX STRATEGIES, INC.	2845536	May 25, 2004

13007077v3

RECORDED: 09/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0042